Yours faithfully, 
For Nippon Life India Asset Management Limited 

Valde Varghese 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 

Encl: A/a 

Annexure A 

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars PSU 2023 ESOP 2023 

1.  Brief details of options/ 
units granted 

4,16,972 (Four Lacs Sixteen 
Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy-
Two) units granted to the eligible 
employees as determined by the 
Board. 

17,23,149 (Seventeen Lacs 
Twenty-Three Thousand One 
Hundred and Forty-Nine) 
Options granted to the eligible 
employees as determined by 
the Board. 

2.  Whether the scheme is in 
terms of SEBI (Share 
Based Employee 
Benefits and Sweat 
Equity) Regulations, 
2021  

Yes Yes 

3.  Total number of shares 
covered by these 
options/ units 

4,16,972 (Four Lacs Sixteen 
Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy-
Two) units exercisable into not more 
than 4,16,972 (Four Lacs Sixteen 
Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy-
Two) equity shares of face value of 
Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each fully 
paid-up. 

17,23,149 (Seventeen Lacs 
Twenty-Three Thousand One 
Hundred and Forty-Nine) 
Options exercisable into not 
more than 17,23,149 
(Seventeen Lacs Twenty-
Three Thousand One Hundred 
and Forty-Nine) equity shares 
of face value of Rs. 10/- 
(Rupees Ten Only) each fully 
paid-up. 

4.  Pricing Formula The exercise price per Unit shall be 
face value of equity shares of the 
Company as on date of grant. 

The Exercise Price per Option 
shall be the average of the